

Can't Sh

Detailed Schedule of Operations - Unrestricted

For the Year Ended March 31

	GENERAL OPERATING		ANCILLARY OPERATIONS		SPECIFIC PURPOSE		RESEARCH		TOTAL	
	2025	2024	2025	2024	2025	2024	2025	2024	2025	2024
REVENUE										
Government of Alberta grants	\$ 98,900,763.08	\$ 98,756,004.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 98,925,763.08	\$ 98,771,004.86
Federal and other government grants	3,002,502.04	3,441,195.69	-	-	-	-	292,015.25	135,452.38	3,294,517.29	3,576,648.07
Student tuition and fees	74,614,412.15	65,705,840.67	-	-	16,994.61	-	-	-	74,631,406.76	65,705,840.67
Sales of services and products	1,194,551.12	353,821.51	9,033,710.73	8,925,457.37	244,134.61	273,854.07	-	4,735.00	10,472,396.46	9,557,867.95
Investment income (loss)	19,622,718.38	7,459,774.39	347,428.77	266,964.92	-	-	-	-	19,970,147.15	7,726,739.31
Donations and other grants	2,510,652.69	2,449,264.02	499.00	-	4,575.90	23,771.17	148,046.51	287,746.37	2,663,774.10	2,760,781.56
Insurance proceeds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Amortization of unamortized deferred capital contributions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
External cost recoveries	5,304,308.40	5,028,545.68	1,996,557.77	2,010,736.23	177,903.79	230,470.97	4,200.00	-	7,482,969.96	7,269,752.88
	<u>205,149,907.86</u>	<u>183,194,446.82</u>	<u>11,378,196.27</u>	<u>11,203,158.52</u>	<u>443,608.91</u>	<u>528,096.21</u>	<u>469,261.76</u>	<u>442,933.75</u>	<u>217,440,974.80</u>	<u>195,368,635.30</u>
EXPENSES										
Salaries	108,974,817.77	105,689,061.75	2,957,697.77	2,667,493.53	70,124.87	104,280.20	852,574.46	848,836.85	112,855,214.87	109,309,672.33
Employee benefits	17,533,985.84	17,436,425.97	511,836.18	558,138.72	2,492.51	4,901.77	61,128.17	64,397.81	18,109,442.70	18,063,864.27
Scholarships and bursaries	3,482,077.43	3,417,516.59	-	-	700.00	1,500.00	149,000.32	141,595.00	3,631,777.75	3,560,611.59
Supplies and service	8,493,785.06	8,615,868.84	2,589,266.51	2,572,482.01	98,692.00	121,564.72	526,007.90	422,543.89	11,707,751.47	11,732,459.46
Maintenance and repairs	684,517.67	775,444.13	628,433.11	498,847.94	28,640.86	10,907.17	7,653.83	3,394.43	1,349,245.47	1,288,593.67
Cost of goods sold	486,928.28	541,359.38	1,365,842.65	1,683,619.76	-	-	127.05	-	1,852,897.98	2,224,979.14
Equipment	1,702,168.78	2,239,144.93	156,235.41	97,167.80	22,461.79	13,312.14	83,550.28	129,633.99	1,964,416.26	2,479,258.86
Travel	2,558,152.24	2,473,983.36	362.12	4,440.88	9,748.25	24,590.88	374,168.97	393,611.72	2,942,431.58	2,896,626.84
External contracted services	8,273,993.27	7,042,470.10	544,408.62	510,389.84	572,216.30	554,407.58	138,994.37	116,320.65	9,529,612.56	8,223,588.17
Utilities	5,216,657.71	5,576,119.86	634,334.76	645,397.73	23,372.39	26,077.61	-	-	5,874,364.86	6,247,595.20
Professional fees	3,288,372.06	2,816,168.45	(36,916.51)	51,797.62	-	-	41,824.05	6,178.91	3,293,279.60	2,874,144.98
Interest on long term obligations	(165,522.35)	(152,609.51)	941,131.80	941,127.78	-	-	-	-	775,609.45	788,518.27
Loss (gain) on disposal of capital assets	48,670.93	(42,696.71)	6,771.36	-	-	-	(27,300.00)	(19,809.52)	28,142.29	(62,506.23)
Insurance	1,351,663.59	1,322,584.57	133,598.00	133,540.50	6,500.00	-	549.17	772.00	1,492,310.76	1,456,897.07
Property taxes	3,211.34	2,888.80	446,440.10	325,483.78	4,290.10	4,368.10	-	-	453,941.54	332,740.68
Amortization of tangible capital assets	19,494,834.80	19,664,734.82	63,638.40	71,997.51	-	-	-	-	19,558,473.20	19,736,732.33
Internal cost recoveries	(3,343,501.71)	(3,231,149.99)	(1,622,756.05)	(1,744,751.87)	(337,076.83)	(353,610.76)	(420,087.70)	(455,243.34)	(5,723,422.29)	(5,784,755.96)
	<u>178,084,812.71</u>	<u>174,187,315.34</u>	<u>9,320,324.23</u>	<u>9,017,173.53</u>	<u>502,162.24</u>	<u>512,299.41</u>	<u>1,788,190.87</u>	<u>1,652,232.39</u>	<u>189,695,490.05</u>	<u>185,369,020.67</u>
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE	<u>\$ 27,065,095.15</u>	<u>\$ 9,007,131.48</u>	<u>\$ 2,057,872.04</u>	<u>\$ 2,185,984.99</u>	<u>\$ (58,553.33)</u>	<u>\$ 15,796.80</u>	<u>\$ (1,318,929.11)</u>	<u>\$ (1,209,298.64)</u>	<u>\$ 27,745,484.75</u>	<u>\$ 9,999,614.63</u>